Evaluates: MAX16984AMAX16984A Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX16984A evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates
the MAX16984A automotive high-current, high-efficiency,
step-down DC-DC converter with integrated USB Type-A
controller. In addition, the device also includes 1GHz
bandwidth USB 2.0 D+/D- protection switches which pro-
vide ESD and short-to-battery protection for low-voltage

PART TYPE
MAX16984AEVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 6www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX16984AMAX16984A Evaluation Kit
MAX16984A EV Kit Bill of Materials
QTY REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C1 CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0402) 2200pF 50V 10% X7R TDK C1005X7R1H222K050BA
1 C2 ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR 47UF 50V 20% -55C TO 105C PANASONIC EEE-FK1H470P
6 C3, C4, C12, C16, C18, C20 CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0402) 0.1uF 50V 10% X7R TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BE
1 C5 CERAMIC CAPACITOR (1206) 10UF 50V 10% X7R TDK CGA5L1X7R1H106K160AC
1 C6 DNP
1 C7 CERAMIC CAPACITOR (1210) 22UF 25V 10% X7R MURATA GRM32ER71E226KE15
2 C8, C17 CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0603) 2.2uF 16V 10% X7R MURATA GRM188Z71C225KE43
5 C9-C11, C13, C14 DNP
1 C15 CERAMIC CAPACITOR (0603) 1uF 16V 10% X7R TDK CGA3E1X7R1C105K080AC
1 D1 SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE (SMB) 60V 3A -55C TO 125C DIODES INCORPORATED B360B-13-F
1 D2 SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE (SOD-323) 30V 0.5A DIODES INCORPORATED B0530WS-7-F
1 FB1 FERRITE-BEAD (1206) 600R 25% 2.9A MURATA BLM31KN601SH1
5 GND_1, GND_2, USB_5V, VBAT, VBAT_FLT TEST POINT KEYSTONE 5020
1 HOST_VBUS ORANGE TEST POINT KEYSTONE 5003
1 J1 HEADER 12-PINS SAMTEC TSW-112-07-G-S
1 J2 USB TYPE-A PLUG TE CONNECTIVITY 1734028-1
1 J3 USB TYPE-A RECEPTACLE ASSMANN AU-Y1006-R
6 L1, L2, L4, L6, R2, R7 RESISTOR (0402) 0R 0.2W VISHAY DALE CRCW04020000Z0EDHP
1 L3 DNP
1 L5 INDUCTOR 1.5UH 20% 8.1A COILCRAFT XEL4030-152ME
1 LX_FLT WHITE TEST POINT KEYSTONE 5002
1 R1 RESISTOR (0805) 0.033R 1% +/-50PPM/C 0.5W SUSUMU CO LTD. KRL1220E-M-R033-F
1 R3 RESISTOR (0402) 3.92K 1% 0.063W VISHAY DALE CRCW04023K92FK
1 R4 RESISTOR (0402) 15.4K 1% 0.1W PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF1542
2 R8, R17 RESISTOR (0402) 10K 1% 0.063W VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
6 R9-R14 RESISTOR (0402) 100K 5% 0.063W VISHAY DALE CRCW0402100KJN
2 R15, R16 DNP
1 SW1 QUAD SPST HALF-PITCH DIP SWITCH C&K COMPONENTS TDA04H0SB1
1 U1 MAX16984AATJB/V+ MAXIM MAX16984AATJB/V+
1 U2 ULTRA-LOW QUIESCENT-CURRENT LINEAR REGULATOR MAXIM MAX15006AATT+
1 VBAT_S YELLOW TEST POINT KEYSTONE 5004
1 PCB MAX16984A revA MAXIM MAX16984A
1 PACK-OUT 2m USB-A Extension Cable Qualtek 3021057-02M
1 PACK-OUT USB-A Plug Kycon KUSBX-SMT2AP5S-B